AQUEDUCT - March 8, 2026 - Race 4
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

(UP TO $13,920 NYSBFOA) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs.

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Artax - 1:20.04 - May 2, 1999)

Purse: $80,000

Available Money: $80,000
Value of Race: $80,000 1st $44,000, 2nd $16,000, 3rd $9,600, 4th $4,800, 5th $3,200, 6th $2,400
Weather: Cloudy, 59° Track: Good
Off at: 2:46 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

12Feb26 *AQU?
28Dec25 °AQU®
4Feb26 *AQU?
11Feb26 'AQUE
12Feb26 'AQU®
4Jan26 *AQU®

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

5

NWwo RN

Roger Roger (Rodriguez, Jaime)
Fateful Lightning (Silvera, Ruben)
Frostelle (Santana, Jr., Ricardo) (#abs
Marble Hall (Lezcano, Jose)

Pop Goes the Wiz (Cancel, Eric)
Crude Intentions (Gutierrez, Reylu)

Fractional Times: 22.36 45.73 1:10.46

Split Times:

Run-Up: 40 feet

(23:37) (24:73) (13:38)

Wgt M/E PP

126
126
126
120
126
120

Lb
Lb
Lf
Lb
Lb
Lb

NWwo R B~O

Final Time: 1:23.84

Start 1/4 1/2

2 1112 It

6 6 5t

5 53 1/2

1 112 JL1P2
4 4Head 31/2
3 31 41/2

Str

Head

Fin
1312
21

31
43304
5l4

6

Winner: Roger Roger, Bay Colt, by Omaha Beach out of Caxambas Pass, by Tiznow. Foaled Apr 23, 2022 in Kentucky.

1IN N W \\/inner's sire standing at Spendthrift

Breeder: Dixiana Farms, LLC

Owner: The Elkstone Group LLC (Stuart Grant)
Trainer: Green, Amelia

Total WPS Pool: $184,694

Pgm Horse

5 Roger Roger

4 Fateful Lightning

1 Frostelle

Win Place Show Wager Type

3.04 2.12 2.10  $1.00 Pick 3
3.88 2.78  $1.00 Daily Double

3.62  $1.00 Exacta
$1.00 Quinella

$0.10 Superfecta

$0.50 Trifecta

Winning Numbers
1-4-5 (3 correct)

4-5

5-4

4-5

5-4-1-6

5-4-1

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

2.44
2.40
4.43
3.38
5.92
4.67

Pgm

N WwWoO Rk MO

Horse Name

Roger Roger
Fateful Lightning
Frostelle

Marble Hall

Pop Goes the Wiz
Crude Intentions

Start

WhPFEPOOON

1/4
112
5112
52
21/2
22

31

1/2 Str
1! 14
53 1/2 45
64 1/2 35
2! 24
32 1/2 58
43 620

Fin
1312
23172
34 1/2
45 1/2
5914
623 1/4

EQUIBASE

Vv

Odds

0.52*
6.88
5.46

14.97
5.63

24.15

Pool
16,255
23,663

112,881

6,093
33,953
62,553

Trainers: 5 - Green, Amelia; 4 - Rodriguez, Gustavo; 1 - Englehart, Chris; 6 - Mott, William; 3 - Duggan, David; 2 - Levine, Bruce

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

in hand 2p, edged clr
4w pursuit, mild kick
chased 2p, ran on

3w upper, wknd late
chased 4-3w, weakened
chased ins, faltered

Owners: 5 - The Elkstone Group LLC (Stuart Grant); 4 -Dimitrios Perdikis; 1 - My Purple Haze Stables; 6 - Amo Racing USA, LLC and Dunne, Amy E.; 3 -
Wizard Stables; 2 - Pura Vida Investments LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ROGER ROGER coaxed from the gate, showed the way in hand just off the inside down the backstretch and then along the inside through the turn, got set
down spinning from the two path into upper stretch, edged clear under a drive and was kept to task to the finish. FATEFUL LIGHTNING four wide in pursuit,
came under coaxing at the seven-sixteenths marker, tipped five wide into upper stretch, offered up a mild kick. FROSTELLE chased along the inside and
then just off the inside coming under urging near the quarter pole, took the inside route into upper stretch, ran on to the wire. MARBLE HALL broke out a
step at the start, chased four then three paths off the inside down the backstretch before tucking to the two path through the turn, spun three wide into upper
stretch and weakened in the late stages. POP GOES THE WIZ broke out a step at the break, chased four then three wide under a ride with
seven-sixteenths to go, angled five to six wide into upper stretch, weakened. CRUDE INTENTIONS chased along the inside under encouragement from
three furlongs out, angled three to four wide at the top of the stretch, faltered in the drive.

®obsDenotes OBS Graduate

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=AQU&CY=USA&DATE=03/08/2026&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=AQU&CY=USA&DATE=03/08/2026&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6278337244&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_Spendthrift_OmahaBeach
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6278337244&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_Spendthrift_OmahaBeach
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name

