



[Video Race Replay](#)

## AQUEDUCT - March 8, 2026 - Race 4

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

(UP TO \$13,920 NYSBFOA) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs.

**Distance:** Seven Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Artax - 1:20.04 - May 2, 1999)

**Purse:** \$80,000

**Available Money:** \$80,000

**Value of Race:** \$80,000 1st \$44,000, 2nd \$16,000, 3rd \$9,600, 4th \$4,800, 5th \$3,200, 6th \$2,400

**Weather:** Cloudy, 59° **Track:** Good

**Off at:** 2:46 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
12Feb26 <sup>1</sup> AQU <sup>2</sup>	5	Roger Roger (Rodriguez, Jaime)	126 L b	5	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>4</sup>	1 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	0.52*	in hand 2p, edged clr
28Dec25 <sup>5</sup> AQU <sup>3</sup>	4	Fateful Lightning (Silvera, Ruben)	126 L b	4	6	6	5 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	6.88	4w pursuit, mild kick
4Feb26 <sup>1</sup> AQU <sup>3</sup>	1	Frostelle (Santana, Jr., Ricardo)	126 L f	1	5	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	6	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	5.46	chased 2p, ran on
11Feb26 <sup>7</sup> AQU <sup>8</sup>	6	Marble Hall (Lezcano, Jose)	120 L b	6	1	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	14.97	3w upper, wknd late
12Feb26 <sup>1</sup> AQU <sup>3</sup>	3	Pop Goes the Wiz (Cancel, Eric)	126 L b	3	4	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>12</sup>	5 <sup>14</sup>	5.63	chased 4-3w, weakened
4Jan26 <sup>1</sup> AQU <sup>6</sup>	2	Crude Intentions (Gutierrez, Reylu)	120 L b	2	3	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	6	6	24.15	chased ins, faltered

**Fractional Times:** 22.36 45.73 1:10.46

**Final Time:** 1:23.84

**Split Times:** (23:37) (24:73) (13:38)

**Run-Up:** 40 feet

**Winner:** Roger Roger, Bay Colt, by [Omaha Beach](#) out of Caxambas Pass, by Tiznow. Foaled Apr 23, 2022 in Kentucky.



Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift

**Breeder:** Dixiana Farms, LLC

**Owner:** The Elkstone Group LLC (Stuart Grant)

**Trainer:** Green, Amelia

**Total WPS Pool:** \$184,694

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Roger Roger	3.04	2.12	2.10	\$1.00 Pick 3	1-4-5 (3 correct)	2.44	16,255
4	Fateful Lightning		3.88	2.78	\$1.00 Daily Double	4-5	2.40	23,663
1	Frostelle			3.62	\$1.00 Exacta	5-4	4.43	112,881
					\$1.00 Quinella	4-5	3.38	6,093
					\$0.10 Superfecta	5-4-1-6	5.92	33,953
					\$0.50 Trifecta	5-4-1	4.67	62,553

### Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
5	Roger Roger	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>4</sup>	1 <sup>3 1/2</sup>
4	Fateful Lightning	6	6 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>3 1/2</sup>
1	Frostelle	5	5 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>
6	Marble Hall	1	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/2</sup>
3	Pop Goes the Wiz	4	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>8</sup>	5 <sup>9 1/4</sup>
2	Crude Intentions	3	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>20</sup>	6 <sup>23 1/4</sup>

**Trainers:** 5 - Green, Amelia; 4 - Rodriguez, Gustavo; 1 - Englehart, Chris; 6 - Mott, William; 3 - Duggan, David; 2 - Levine, Bruce

**Owners:** 5 - The Elkstone Group LLC (Stuart Grant); 4 -Dimitrios Perdikis; 1 - My Purple Haze Stables; 6 - Amo Racing USA, LLC and Dunne, Amy E.; 3 - Wizard Stables; 2 - Pura Vida Investments LLC;

### Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

ROGER ROGER coaxed from the gate, showed the way in hand just off the inside down the backstretch and then along the inside through the turn, got set down spinning from the two path into upper stretch, edged clear under a drive and was kept to task to the finish. FATEFUL LIGHTNING four wide in pursuit, came under coaxing at the seven-sixteenths marker, tipped five wide into upper stretch, offered up a mild kick. FROSTELLE chased along the inside and then just off the inside coming under urging near the quarter pole, took the inside route into upper stretch, ran on to the wire. MARBLE HALL broke out a step at the start, chased four then three paths off the inside down the backstretch before tucking to the two path through the turn, spun three wide into upper stretch and weakened in the late stages. POP GOES THE WIZ broke out a step at the break, chased four then three wide under a ride with seven-sixteenths to go, angled five to six wide into upper stretch, weakened. CRUDE INTENTIONS chased along the inside under encouragement from three furlongs out, angled three to four wide at the top of the stretch, faltered in the drive.

Denotes OBS Graduate